Customer Service ..... 6

Performance Measures ..... 6

Customer Contact Activity ..... 6

Operational Highlights ..... 7

On-Road Operations ..... 7

Operational Activity ..... 7

Financial Highlights ..... 8

74

   3

TRAFFIC AND REVENUE

Total toll transactions on the 15 Express Lanes for April 2021 was 813,822. This
represents a daily average of 27,127 transactions. Potential toll revenue for April was
$957,207. Carpool percentage for April was 9.1%. The 15 Express Lanes opened on
April 13, 2021.

The first partial month traffic and revenue data is summarized in the table below. The
following transactions and revenue statistics tables represent all transactions on the
15 Express Lanes and associated potential revenue for the month of April 2021.

Current Month-to-Date as of April 30, 2021

SOV: Single Occupancy Vehicle
HOV3+: High Occupancy Vehicle

Transactions

APR-21
MTD

Stantec
MTD

Projected
#

Variance
%

Variance

SOV 739,949

HOV3+ 73,873

Total Gross Transactions 813,822 1,318,800 (504,978) (38.3%)

Revenue

SOV $957,207

HOV3+ $0

Total Gross Revenue $957,207 $767,186 $190,021 24.8%

Average Revenue per Transaction

Average SOV $1.29

Average HOV3+

Average Gross Revenue $1.18 $0.58 $0.60 103.4%

Direction SOV HOV3+ Transactions

%
Total

Transactions
Expected
Revenue

%
Expected
Revenue

Northbound 354,575 35,318 389,893 47.9% $241,356 25.2%

Southbound 385,374 38,555 423,929 52.1% $715,851 74.8%

Totals 739,949 73,873 813,822 100.0% $957,207 100.0%

75

   4

TRAFFIC AND REVENUE SUMMARY

The chart below reflects the total transactions breakdown between SOV and HOV3+ for
FY 2020-21 on a monthly basis.

The chart below reflects the gross potential revenue for FY 2020-21 on a monthly basis.

76

   5

PEAK-HOUR VOLUMES

The 15 Express Lanes will feature dynamic pricing, which adjusts toll rates based on
traffic volumes and to maintain a free-flowing trip. In April, tolls were manually adjusted
while the dynamic pricing engine was calibrated.

Morning Peak
Northbound
4:00 - 10:00 AM

[…]

Customer Contact Activity ..... 7

Operational Highlights ..... 8

On-Road Operations ..... 8

Operational Activity ..... 8

Financial Highlights ..... 9

82

   3

TRAFFIC AND REVENUE

Total toll transactions on the 15 Express Lanes for May 2021 was 1,550,832. This
represents a daily average of 50,027 transactions. Potential toll revenue for May was
$1,970,181. Carpool percentage for May was 9.8%.

Month-to-date traffic and revenue data is summarized in the table below. The following
transactions and revenue statistics tables represent all transactions on the
15 Express Lanes and associated potential revenue for the month of May 2021.

Current Month-to-Date as of May 31, 2021

SOV: Single Occupancy Vehicle
HOV3+: High Occupancy Vehicle

Transactions

MAY-21
MTD

Stantec
MTD

Projected
#

Variance
%

Variance

SOV 1,398,718

HOV3+ 152,114

Total Gross Transactions 1,550,832 1,926,371 (375,539) (19.5%)

Revenue

SOV $1,970,181

HOV3+ $0

Total Gross Revenue $1,970,181 $1,406,629 $563,552 40.1%

Average Revenue per Transaction

Average SOV $1.41

Average HOV3+

Average Gross Revenue $1.27 $0.73 $0.54 74.0%

Direction SOV HOV3+ Transactions

%
Total

Transactions
Expected
Revenue

%
Expected
Revenue

Northbound 670,175 71,724 741,899 47.8% $422,613 21.5%

Southbound 728,543 80,390 808,933 52.2% $1,547,567 78.5%

Totals 1,398,718 152,114 1,550,832 100.0% $1,970,181 100.0%

83

   4

Fiscal year-to-date traffic and revenue data are summarized in the table below. The following
transaction and revenue statistics represent all transactions on the 15 Express Lanes and
associated potential revenue for the months of April 2021 and May 2021. Year-to-date average
revenue per-transaction is $1.24.

FY 2020-21 Year-to-Date as of May 31, 2021

Transactions

FY 2020-21
YTD

Actual

Stantec
YTD

Projected
#

Variance
%

Variance

SOV 2,138,667

HOV3+ 225,987

Total Gross Transactions 2,364,654 3,245,171 (880,517) (27.1%)

Revenue

SOV $2,927,388

[…]

Customer Contact Activity ..... 7

Operational Highlights ..... 8

On-Road Operations ..... 8

Operational Activity ..... 8

Financial Highlights ..... 9

91

   3

TRAFFIC AND REVENUE

Total toll transactions on the 15 Express Lanes for June 2021 was 1,807,372. This
represents a daily average of 60,246 transactions. Potential toll revenue for June was
$2,434,136. Carpool percentage for June was 9.5%.

Month-to-date traffic and revenue data is summarized in the table below. The following
transactions and revenue statistics tables represent all transactions on the
15 Express Lanes and associated potential revenue for the month of June 2021.

Current Month-to-Date as of June 30, 2021

SOV: Single Occupancy Vehicle
HOV3+: High Occupancy Vehicle

Transactions

JUN-21
MTD

Stantec
MTD

Projected
#

Variance
%

Variance

SOV 1,636,043

HOV3+ 171,329

Total Gross Transactions 1,807,372 1,776,500 30,872 1.7%

Revenue

SOV $2,434,136

HOV3+ $0

Total Gross Revenue $2,434,136 $1,328,143 $1,105,993 83.3%

Average Revenue per Transaction

Average SOV $1.49

Average HOV3+

Average Gross Revenue $1.35 $0.75 $0.60 80.0%

Direction SOV HOV3+ Transactions

%
Total

Transactions
Expected
Revenue

%
Expected
Revenue

Northbound 784,975 81,926 866,901 48.0% $499,938 20.5%

Southbound 851,068 89,403 940,471 52.0% $1,934,198 79.5%

Totals 1,636,043 171,329 1,807,372 100.0% $2,434,136 100.0%

92

   4

Fiscal year-to-date traffic and revenue data are summarized in the table below. The following
transaction and revenue statistics represent all transactions on the 15 Express Lanes and
associated potential revenue for the months of April 2021 through June 2021. Year-to-date
average revenue per-transaction is $1.29.

FY 2020-21 Year-to-Date as of June 30, 2021

Transactions

FY 2020-21
YTD

Actual

Stantec
YTD

Projected
#

Variance
%

Variance

SOV 3,774,710

HOV3+ 397,316

Total Gross Transactions 4,172,026 5,021,671 (849,645) (16.9%)

Revenue